Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10511-004001

F



HEET 101810234

1 Name of conveying party/icely	O Nome and address of the control of		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Theodore W. Barber and Jeff W. Sand	Vans, Inc.		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	15700 Shoemaker Ave Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670-5515		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Santa 1 6 Oprings, 9/1 3007 0-0310		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	A A Way		
☐ Nierger ☐ Security Agreement	1 400 -8 am		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 07/03/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/623,235			
•	l ers attached? □ Yes ৷ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
STEPHAN J. FILIPEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
New York, NY 10111	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Places confu any additional charges or any andits to		
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE		
	use this space and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. Lipth Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30061555.doc NOT DBYRNE 00000186 09623235	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30061555.doc NOT DBYRNE 00000186 09623235	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. Liptic / AUGUST 200 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30061555.doc NOT DBYRNE 00000186 09623235 11 40.00 QP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY F	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. Liptic / AUGUST 2000 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur. Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30061555.doc 101 DBYRNE 00000186 09623235 11 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST class mail with sufficient postage of the original docur.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur Stephan J. Filipek Reg. No. 33,384 Name of Person Signing 30061555.doc NOT DBYRNE 00000186 09623235 11 40.00 QP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) to	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment. AUGUST 200 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and the correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Section 2015.		

PATENT

REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>THEODORE W. BARBER</u> of <u>1716 Valley View Avenue</u> <u>Belmont, California 94002</u>, <u>JEFF W. SAND</u> of <u>136 South Park</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94107</u>, hereby assign to:

<u>Vans, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

15700 Shoemaker Ave Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670-5515;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DUAL ACTION BUCKLE</u>, filed <u>August 30, 2000</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/623,235</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ALO ALTO, CA	
this _	3 day of <u>July</u> , 2001	
	- 1 Cocone W. Britan	L.S.
	THEODORE W. BARBER	

PATENT REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0394

	In With	NESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at	SAN	FRANCISCO	, CAL.
this _	_3	day of _	JULY	, 2001			,
		411	Sem 1	*			LS
			FF W SAND				D.O.

30058198.doc

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/08/2001 REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0395